# LAWNSIDE BOARD OF EDUCATION LAWNSIDE, NEW JERSEY 08045

#### **Legal Advertisement**

### **Request for Proposals**

The LAWNSIDE Board of Education hereby advertises for competitive proposals for

#### RFP 2024-04 Supplemental Nursing Services

All necessary RFP specifications and proposal forms may be secured upon written request to:

Supplemental Nursing Services
School Business Administrator/Board Secretary
LAWNSIDE Board of Education
Street Address
LAWNSIDE, New Jersey 00000
Email:

RFPs must be submitted in a sealed envelope and delivered to the Office of the School Business Administrator/ Board Secretary of LAWNSIDE Board of Education, <u>on or before</u> the date and time indicated below. The envelope is to bear the following information:

Title: Supplemental Nursing Services

RFP No.: **RFP 2024-04** 

Name and Address Respondent

RFP Due Date: Tuesday, April 18, 2024

RFP Deadline Time: 1:30 pm

All respondents are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., and N.J.A.C. 17:27 et seq.

The Board of Education reserves the right to reject any proposals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-2(s), (t), (x), (y), N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-4(a-c), and N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-22, and to waive minor informalities or non-material exceptions, that may be in the best interest of the Board.

#### COVID-19 Vaccination/COVID-19 Testing--Executive Order #253

Effective October 18, 2021, all school districts must maintain a policy on COVID-19 Vaccination and COVID-19 Testing for "covered workers." All contracted service providers submitting bids/proposals to the board of education are requested to review Executive Order #253 as issued by Governor Phil Murphy of New Jersey.

 Karen Willis	

## **School Business Administrator/Board Secretary**